
Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Vehicle Count Report Week Begin: 22-May-06 Channel: Northbound

Time Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 5-Day 7-Day
Begin 22/05/2006 23/05/2006 24/05/2006 25/05/2006 26/05/2006 27/05/2006 28/05/2006 Av Av
00:00 8 11 16 27 30 32 34 18 23
01:00 5 1 3 6 5 19 19 4 8
02:00 0 0 3 4 4 8 9 2 4
03:00 1 1 2 4 2 7 3 2 3
04:00 4 3 7 2 2 5 4 4 4
05:00 7 10 6 7 11 6 2 8 7
06:00 22 26 22 24 21 15 17 23 21
07:00 77 84 88 72 75 31 11 79 63
08:00 106 103 99 113 107 43 21 106 85
09:00 111 91 99 97 111 87 33 102 90
10:00 122 118 122 116 180 158 57 132 125
11:00 141 171 175 160 196 179 132 169 165
12:00 192 180 184 154 211 255 181 184 194
13:00 176 169 217 199 232 219 172 199 198
14:00 218 200 218 192 267 252 169 219 217
15:00 191 170 208 201 226 305 177 199 211
16:00 208 165 232 194 228 309 197 205 219
17:00 197 223 224 187 206 342 153 207 219
18:00 152 154 183 170 209 192 78 174 163
19:00 106 130 163 146 135 98 71 136 121
20:00 63 64 101 91 79 82 57 80 77
21:00 37 59 104 75 75 48 50 70 64
22:00 40 50 78 70 90 63 44 66 62
23:00 31 40 59 63 67 49 56 52 52

12H,7-19 1891 1828 2049 1855 2248 2372 1381 1974 1946
16H,6-22 2119 2107 2439 2191 2558 2615 1576 2283 2229
18H,6-24 2190 2197 2576 2324 2715 2727 1676 2400 2344
24H,0-24 2215 2223 2613 2374 2769 2804 1747 2439 2392

Am 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 - -
Peak 141 171 175 160 196 179 132 169 165

Pm 14:00 17:00 16:00 15:00 14:00 17:00 16:00 - -
Peak 218 223 232 201 267 342 197 228 240

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:31:51 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Vehicle Count Report Week Begin: 22-May-06 Channel: Southbound

Time Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 5-Day 7-Day
Begin 22/05/2006 23/05/2006 24/05/2006 25/05/2006 26/05/2006 27/05/2006 28/05/2006 Av Av
00:00 9 10 18 21 30 47 31 18 24
01:00 6 5 9 8 17 19 20 9 12
02:00 4 8 3 4 12 18 14 6 9
03:00 6 4 9 11 6 10 8 7 8
04:00 9 6 8 3 4 11 7 6 7
05:00 15 32 24 21 28 21 10 24 22
06:00 70 69 59 71 55 29 19 65 53
07:00 174 156 149 148 161 51 32 158 124
08:00 224 223 235 216 242 144 35 228 188
09:00 215 218 227 219 247 214 88 225 204
10:00 205 186 218 215 239 266 211 213 220
11:00 229 221 248 223 276 300 213 239 244
12:00 214 204 257 223 255 296 223 231 239
13:00 219 200 250 239 253 317 216 232 242
14:00 226 204 192 231 213 276 204 213 221
15:00 221 258 299 240 291 285 181 262 254
16:00 260 255 287 258 297 233 142 271 247
17:00 255 275 323 271 270 184 123 279 243
18:00 197 196 217 255 217 151 124 216 194
19:00 145 150 208 168 178 119 96 170 152
20:00 84 72 110 119 125 99 81 102 99
21:00 54 71 92 94 98 75 67 82 79
22:00 50 54 61 65 56 59 48 57 56
23:00 42 51 47 43 58 50 37 48 47

12H,7-19 2639 2596 2902 2738 2961 2717 1792 2767 2621
16H,6-22 2992 2958 3371 3190 3417 3039 2055 3186 3003
18H,6-24 3084 3063 3479 3298 3531 3148 2140 3291 3106
24H,0-24 3133 3128 3550 3366 3628 3274 2230 3361 3187

Am 11:00 08:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 - -
Peak 229 223 248 223 276 300 213 240 245

Pm 16:00 17:00 17:00 17:00 16:00 13:00 12:00 - -
Peak 260 275 323 271 297 317 223 285 281

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:31:51 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Mon 22-May-06 Channel: Northbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 8 - 26.6 5.5 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
01:00 5 - 35.5 3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
02:00 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 1 - 23.5 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:00 4 - 32.3 6.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
05:00 7 - 24.2 6.2 0 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
06:00 22 34 27.1 6 0 0 0 2 11 1 7 1 0 0 0 0
07:00 77 29.8 24.9 5.4 0 2 3 4 37 25 5 1 0 0 0 0
08:00 106 28.7 24.1 4.5 0 0 5 13 58 25 5 0 0 0 0 0
09:00 111 31.6 26.9 5.2 0 0 2 3 48 39 15 2 2 0 0 0
10:00 122 29.8 25.1 5 0 0 1 16 62 32 9 1 0 1 0 0
11:00 141 30.4 25.6 5.1 0 0 5 12 62 46 12 4 0 0 0 0
12:00 192 30.3 25.9 4.6 0 0 0 18 90 64 16 3 1 0 0 0
13:00 176 31.9 26.5 5.1 0 0 1 12 83 49 23 8 0 0 0 0
14:00 218 30.9 26.6 5 0 1 1 8 100 77 23 6 1 1 0 0
15:00 191 31.6 27.1 5.4 0 0 2 8 79 70 22 7 1 2 0 0
16:00 208 31.9 27 5.5 0 1 1 13 79 78 25 8 2 1 0 0
17:00 197 30.8 26.3 5.3 0 0 1 17 91 61 18 7 0 2 0 0
18:00 152 32.2 25.9 5.7 0 0 2 20 69 31 27 1 1 1 0 0
19:00 106 30.8 25.7 4.8 0 0 1 11 50 29 14 1 0 0 0 0
20:00 63 33.5 27.4 5.6 0 0 1 4 23 19 12 4 0 0 0 0
21:00 37 33.5 27.7 5.4 0 0 0 2 14 12 6 3 0 0 0 0
22:00 40 32.8 26.9 5.4 0 0 0 4 16 11 7 2 0 0 0 0
23:00 31 34.9 28.5 6.5 0 0 1 2 9 6 10 3 0 0 0 0

12H,7-19 1891 30.8 26.2 5.2 0 4 24 144 858 597 200 48 8 8 0 0
16H,6-22 2119 31 26.2 5.2 0 4 26 163 956 658 239 57 8 8 0 0
18H,6-24 2190 31.1 26.3 5.2 0 4 27 169 981 675 256 62 8 8 0 0
24H,0-24 2215 31.2 26.3 5.3 0 4 28 170 989 681 261 66 8 8 0 0

Am 11:00 - - - - 07:00 11:00 10:00 11:00 11:00 09:00 11:00 09:00 10:00 - -
Peak 141 - - - - 2 5 16 62 46 15 4 2 1 - -

Pm 14:00 23:00 23:00 23:00 - 16:00 18:00 18:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 16:00 16:00 17:00 - -
Peak 218 34.9 28.5 6.5 - 1 2 20 100 78 27 8 2 2 - -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:08 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Tue 23-May-06 Channel: Northbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 11 35.6 28.5 6.5 0 0 0 0 6 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
01:00 1 - 38.5 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02:00 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 1 - 13.5 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:00 3 - 33.5 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
05:00 10 34.6 31.5 3.8 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0
06:00 26 35.3 25 8.1 0 0 2 4 14 2 0 3 0 1 0 0
07:00 84 32 25 6.9 0 3 4 12 30 20 10 5 0 0 0 0
08:00 103 29.9 25.1 5 0 0 2 16 44 32 7 2 0 0 0 0
09:00 91 33 26.9 5.4 0 0 0 10 34 26 17 4 0 0 0 0
10:00 118 32.4 27.4 5.6 0 0 4 3 39 50 14 6 2 0 0 0
11:00 171 30.4 25.4 5.3 0 0 8 18 69 57 16 2 1 0 0 0
12:00 180 30.2 25.5 4.6 0 0 2 23 74 64 16 1 0 0 0 0
13:00 169 31.8 26.8 5.5 0 0 2 15 62 61 19 8 2 0 0 0
14:00 200 30.8 25.6 5.5 0 2 2 24 92 52 21 5 2 0 0 0
15:00 170 30.3 25.5 4.9 0 0 3 20 74 55 14 4 0 0 0 0
16:00 165 30.4 25.6 5 0 0 1 16 87 41 14 5 1 0 0 0
17:00 223 30.6 24.9 5.7 0 0 6 44 93 50 21 8 1 0 0 0
18:00 154 31.4 26.3 5.9 0 0 6 13 59 51 18 5 1 1 0 0
19:00 130 34.5 28.1 6.3 0 0 5 7 35 45 26 9 3 0 0 0
20:00 64 34 29 6.1 0 0 1 2 13 32 10 4 1 0 1 0
21:00 59 34.7 28.6 6.3 0 0 2 4 11 23 13 5 1 0 0 0
22:00 50 35.3 29.5 6.3 0 0 0 2 15 13 14 3 3 0 0 0
23:00 40 35.3 29.9 5 0 0 0 0 9 16 10 5 0 0 0 0

12H,7-19 1828 30.8 25.8 5.5 0 5 40 214 757 559 187 55 10 1 0 0
16H,6-22 2107 31.3 26.1 5.7 0 5 50 231 830 661 236 76 15 2 1 0
18H,6-24 2197 31.7 26.2 5.7 0 5 50 233 854 690 260 84 18 2 1 0
24H,0-24 2223 31.8 26.3 5.7 0 5 51 233 861 694 270 88 18 2 1 0

Am 11:00 - - - - 07:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 09:00 10:00 10:00 06:00 - -
Peak 171 - - - - 3 8 18 69 57 17 6 2 1 - -

Pm 17:00 22:00 23:00 19:00 - 14:00 18:00 17:00 17:00 12:00 19:00 19:00 22:00 18:00 20:00 -
Peak 223 35.3 29.9 6.3 - 2 6 44 93 64 26 9 3 1 1 -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:08 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Wed 24-May-06 Channel: Northbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 16 38.1 31.3 7.8 0 0 1 1 2 1 6 5 0 0 0 0
01:00 3 - 21.8 3.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02:00 3 - 35.2 10.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
03:00 2 - 28.5 7.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
04:00 7 - 35.6 8.6 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
05:00 6 - 26 7 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
06:00 22 31.3 25.8 5.7 0 0 0 4 9 5 3 1 0 0 0 0
07:00 88 31.8 25.7 6.8 0 1 2 14 37 19 8 5 1 1 0 0
08:00 99 30.3 25.3 5.2 0 0 2 12 50 23 8 4 0 0 0 0
09:00 99 30.5 25.6 5.9 0 0 4 12 39 32 8 3 0 1 0 0
10:00 122 31.1 26.7 4.8 0 0 2 5 50 46 16 3 0 0 0 0
11:00 175 30.8 26.1 4.9 0 0 2 16 75 58 19 5 0 0 0 0
12:00 184 30.6 26.2 4.5 0 0 1 10 89 61 21 1 1 0 0 0
13:00 217 30.6 26.3 5.1 0 1 3 19 80 88 18 8 0 0 0 0
14:00 218 30.7 26.3 4.9 0 0 2 14 100 73 21 7 1 0 0 0
15:00 208 30.1 25.2 5.1 0 0 5 28 89 67 16 2 0 1 0 0
16:00 232 29.2 24.8 4.5 0 0 3 27 130 57 10 5 0 0 0 0
17:00 224 30.2 25.6 5.2 0 1 3 22 103 73 15 5 1 1 0 0
18:00 183 30.3 25.7 4.9 0 0 2 19 85 57 16 3 1 0 0 0
19:00 163 30.9 27.1 4.9 0 0 0 15 45 80 18 3 2 0 0 0
20:00 101 33.9 27.3 6.5 0 1 2 13 24 36 16 8 1 0 0 0
21:00 104 33.7 28.1 5.1 0 0 1 5 30 38 26 4 0 0 0 0
22:00 78 30.7 26.8 5.5 0 0 2 5 25 36 7 2 0 1 0 0
23:00 59 34.3 28.2 5.6 0 0 0 1 25 17 10 5 1 0 0 0

12H,7-19 2049 30.5 25.8 5.1 0 3 31 198 927 654 176 51 5 4 0 0
16H,6-22 2439 30.7 26 5.2 0 4 34 235 1035 813 239 67 8 4 0 0
18H,6-24 2576 30.8 26.1 5.2 0 4 36 241 1085 866 256 74 9 5 0 0
24H,0-24 2613 30.8 26.2 5.3 0 4 38 243 1093 871 266 81 11 6 0 0

Am 11:00 - 04:00 02:00 - 07:00 09:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 07:00 09:00 - -
Peak 175 - 35.6 10.4 - 1 4 16 75 58 19 5 1 1 - -

Pm 16:00 23:00 23:00 20:00 - 20:00 15:00 15:00 16:00 13:00 21:00 20:00 19:00 22:00 - -
Peak 232 34.3 28.2 6.5 - 1 5 28 130 88 26 8 2 1 - -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:08 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Thu 25-May-06 Channel: Northbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 27 36.5 31.1 5.8 0 0 1 0 2 10 9 5 0 0 0 0
01:00 6 - 33.5 4.7 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
02:00 4 - 31 6.5 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
03:00 4 - 29.8 8.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
04:00 2 - 38.5 7.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
05:00 7 - 22.8 5.5 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
06:00 24 35.2 29.1 7.1 0 0 0 2 8 4 7 1 2 0 0 0
07:00 72 31.4 25.6 6.1 0 1 2 9 30 18 9 2 1 0 0 0
08:00 113 29.3 24 5.5 0 2 4 20 53 25 8 0 1 0 0 0
09:00 97 29 24.1 4.7 0 0 6 12 47 28 4 0 0 0 0 0
10:00 116 30.4 25.8 4.3 0 0 0 7 63 32 13 1 0 0 0 0
11:00 160 29.9 25.1 4.8 0 0 3 25 63 57 11 1 0 0 0 0
12:00 154 30.4 26.1 4.6 0 0 1 9 74 53 13 3 1 0 0 0
13:00 199 30.2 25.2 5.4 0 0 9 23 84 62 16 4 1 0 0 0
14:00 192 31.2 26.2 5.7 0 1 4 14 85 58 22 6 0 2 0 0
15:00 201 30.7 26.5 5 0 0 4 10 84 77 17 8 1 0 0 0
16:00 194 33 27.5 5.9 0 0 5 11 61 79 21 12 5 0 0 0
17:00 187 31.4 26.7 5.3 0 0 4 15 62 75 28 1 1 1 0 0
18:00 170 30.4 25.4 5.8 0 0 13 18 51 71 13 3 1 0 0 0
19:00 146 33.6 27.8 6 0 1 2 7 45 56 24 8 2 1 0 0
20:00 91 31.4 26.4 6 0 1 3 8 31 33 10 4 1 0 0 0
21:00 75 31.7 27 5.5 0 0 2 6 22 32 9 4 0 0 0 0
22:00 70 33.9 28 5.8 0 0 1 2 26 22 14 3 2 0 0 0
23:00 63 36.1 29.9 6.5 0 0 0 2 18 18 15 5 5 0 0 0

12H,7-19 1855 30.6 25.9 5.4 0 4 55 173 757 635 175 41 12 3 0 0
16H,6-22 2191 30.8 26.1 5.5 0 6 62 196 863 760 225 58 17 4 0 0
18H,6-24 2324 31 26.2 5.6 0 6 63 200 907 800 254 66 24 4 0 0
24H,0-24 2374 31.3 26.3 5.6 0 6 65 202 913 816 268 75 25 4 0 0

Am 11:00 - 04:00 03:00 - 08:00 09:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 10:00 00:00 06:00 - - -
Peak 160 - 38.5 8.5 - 2 6 25 63 57 13 5 2 - - -

Pm 15:00 23:00 23:00 23:00 - 20:00 18:00 13:00 14:00 16:00 17:00 16:00 23:00 14:00 - -
Peak 201 36.1 29.9 6.5 - 1 13 23 85 79 28 12 5 2 - -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:09 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Fri 26-May-06 Channel: Northbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 30 34.3 29 7.2 0 0 1 1 7 12 6 2 0 0 1 0
01:00 5 - 29.5 6.6 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
02:00 4 - 27.3 4.9 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 2 - 18.5 7.1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:00 2 - 31 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
05:00 11 30.6 27.6 4 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
06:00 21 38.9 29.7 8.2 0 0 0 2 8 2 3 4 2 0 0 0
07:00 75 30.1 24.8 5.5 0 1 3 9 33 21 7 1 0 0 0 0
08:00 107 28.3 23.4 4.7 0 0 5 23 53 21 5 0 0 0 0 0
09:00 111 28.5 24.1 4.9 0 1 5 10 69 18 6 2 0 0 0 0
10:00 180 29.4 24.9 4.8 1 0 2 17 103 44 8 4 1 0 0 0
11:00 196 28.3 24.1 3.7 0 0 2 26 115 51 2 0 0 0 0 0
12:00 211 29.5 24.8 4.8 0 0 4 28 108 56 12 2 0 1 0 0
13:00 232 30.9 26 6.1 0 5 5 17 96 75 23 8 2 0 1 0
14:00 267 30.3 25.8 5.1 0 0 4 21 136 76 20 7 2 1 0 0
15:00 226 30.6 26 6.1 0 0 8 22 92 75 21 2 4 1 0 1
16:00 228 30.1 25.5 4.5 0 0 2 23 107 75 19 2 0 0 0 0
17:00 206 30.7 25.8 5.5 0 0 6 24 82 67 22 2 2 1 0 0
18:00 209 30.9 26 5.5 0 1 1 25 89 62 21 9 0 1 0 0
19:00 135 33.1 26.9 6.1 0 1 3 8 54 41 17 9 2 0 0 0
20:00 79 33.8 28.1 5.5 0 0 0 6 23 28 17 4 1 0 0 0
21:00 75 34.7 28.8 6.5 0 0 1 4 20 28 14 4 3 1 0 0
22:00 90 35 29.8 6.5 0 0 3 1 16 35 26 6 1 1 1 0
23:00 67 35.2 29 6.1 0 0 0 5 16 23 15 7 0 1 0 0

12H,7-19 2248 30.1 25.3 5.2 1 8 47 245 1083 641 166 39 11 5 1 1
16H,6-22 2558 30.5 25.6 5.4 1 9 51 265 1188 740 217 60 19 6 1 1
18H,6-24 2715 30.7 25.8 5.6 1 9 54 271 1220 798 258 73 20 8 2 1
24H,0-24 2769 30.8 25.9 5.6 1 9 56 272 1236 818 269 76 20 8 3 1

Am 11:00 - 04:00 06:00 10:00 09:00 09:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 10:00 10:00 06:00 - 00:00 -
Peak 196 - 31 8.2 1 1 5 26 115 51 8 4 2 - 1 -

Pm 14:00 23:00 22:00 21:00 - 13:00 15:00 12:00 14:00 14:00 22:00 19:00 15:00 23:00 22:00 15:00
Peak 267 35.2 29.8 6.5 - 5 8 28 136 76 26 9 4 1 1 1

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:09 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Sat 27-May-06 Channel: Northbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 32 35.3 32.7 6.4 0 0 0 1 1 10 15 2 2 0 1 0
01:00 19 38.6 31.7 6.9 0 0 0 1 4 3 4 7 0 0 0 0
02:00 8 - 26 4 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 7 - 32.1 5.7 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
04:00 5 - 32.5 2.6 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
05:00 6 - 26.8 8.2 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
06:00 15 38.8 32.8 6.9 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 4 0 1 0 0
07:00 31 37.4 29 8.4 0 2 0 0 8 11 4 3 3 0 0 0
08:00 43 34.2 27.5 6.8 0 0 2 5 12 8 14 1 1 0 0 0
09:00 87 32 27.5 4.8 0 0 0 5 28 38 12 4 0 0 0 0
10:00 158 31.2 26.4 5 0 1 0 17 56 59 23 2 0 0 0 0
11:00 179 30 25.4 5.1 0 0 6 19 75 65 8 6 0 0 0 0
12:00 255 30.1 25.5 5 0 1 6 18 130 74 21 3 2 0 0 0
13:00 219 30.3 25.1 5.1 0 1 3 34 98 58 22 3 0 0 0 0
14:00 252 30.6 25.9 4.9 0 0 7 16 115 82 28 4 0 0 0 0
15:00 305 28.5 24 4.4 0 1 4 51 173 59 15 2 0 0 0 0
16:00 309 28.8 24.2 4.4 0 1 5 52 160 78 11 2 0 0 0 0
17:00 342 30.2 25.3 5.9 0 2 4 37 188 71 28 7 2 0 0 3
18:00 192 31.9 27.2 5.3 0 0 1 19 53 85 25 7 2 0 0 0
19:00 98 34.4 29.3 5.3 0 0 0 2 22 43 23 6 1 1 0 0
20:00 82 34.5 28.5 5.5 0 0 0 3 27 28 16 7 1 0 0 0
21:00 48 34.7 28.5 6.9 0 1 0 3 13 16 10 2 3 0 0 0
22:00 63 34 28.6 5.4 0 0 0 2 20 21 17 1 2 0 0 0
23:00 49 35.8 30.6 5.8 0 0 0 2 9 12 19 6 1 0 0 0

12H,7-19 2372 30.4 25.5 5.2 0 9 38 273 1096 688 211 44 10 0 0 3
16H,6-22 2615 30.7 25.8 5.4 0 10 38 281 1160 780 263 63 15 2 0 3
18H,6-24 2727 30.9 25.9 5.4 0 10 38 285 1189 813 299 70 18 2 0 3
24H,0-24 2804 31.2 26.1 5.5 0 10 39 287 1200 836 325 80 21 2 1 3

Am 11:00 - 06:00 07:00 - 07:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 10:00 01:00 07:00 06:00 00:00 -
Peak 179 - 32.8 8.4 - 2 6 19 75 65 23 7 3 1 1 -

Pm 17:00 23:00 23:00 21:00 - 17:00 14:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 17:00 20:00 21:00 19:00 - 17:00
Peak 342 35.8 30.6 6.9 - 2 7 52 188 85 28 7 3 1 - 3

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:09 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Sun 28-May-06 Channel: Northbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 34 39 31.7 8.4 0 0 1 1 7 7 7 9 0 1 1 0
01:00 19 42.6 32.4 9.6 0 0 0 1 4 6 2 2 2 1 1 0
02:00 9 - 30.2 8 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
03:00 3 - 38.5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
04:00 4 - 26 3.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
05:00 2 - 33.5 7.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
06:00 17 38.4 31.1 9.3 0 0 1 0 4 4 4 2 1 0 1 0
07:00 11 34.1 28 5.8 0 0 0 0 6 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
08:00 21 34.1 29 6.1 0 0 0 2 4 7 7 0 1 0 0 0
09:00 33 35.6 29 6.5 0 0 1 2 7 11 7 5 0 0 0 0
10:00 57 34.4 28.4 6.2 0 0 1 6 11 19 16 3 1 0 0 0
11:00 132 32 27.4 4.7 0 0 0 8 41 59 19 5 0 0 0 0
12:00 181 32.2 26.5 5.4 0 0 6 9 79 53 27 7 0 0 0 0
13:00 172 31.4 26.7 5.1 0 0 2 10 73 59 22 4 2 0 0 0
14:00 169 30 25.3 4.9 0 1 3 17 80 53 12 3 0 0 0 0
15:00 177 31 26.9 5.3 0 1 2 13 55 79 19 7 1 0 0 0
16:00 197 31.5 26.4 5.4 0 1 4 18 71 70 27 5 1 0 0 0
17:00 153 32.8 27.8 5.7 0 1 3 11 28 78 24 6 1 1 0 0
18:00 78 35 29.1 6.3 0 0 1 4 19 26 20 5 2 1 0 0
19:00 71 34.5 29.3 6.3 0 0 2 2 13 28 21 3 1 0 1 0
20:00 57 30.5 25.6 6.1 0 1 2 6 21 20 5 1 1 0 0 0
21:00 50 30.6 26 4.1 0 0 0 1 30 12 7 0 0 0 0 0
22:00 44 35.9 29.4 6.6 0 0 0 1 16 11 9 5 1 1 0 0
23:00 56 33.7 28.4 5.2 0 0 2 2 10 23 19 0 0 0 0 0

12H,7-19 1381 32.4 27 5.5 0 4 23 100 474 515 203 51 9 2 0 0
16H,6-22 1576 32.6 27.1 5.6 0 5 28 109 542 579 240 57 12 2 2 0
18H,6-24 1676 32.8 27.2 5.6 0 5 30 112 568 613 268 62 13 3 2 0
24H,0-24 1747 33.1 27.3 5.8 0 5 31 115 583 631 280 76 17 5 4 0

Am 11:00 - 03:00 01:00 - - 10:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 00:00 01:00 01:00 06:00 -
Peak 132 - 38.5 9.6 - - 1 8 41 59 19 9 2 1 1 -

Pm 16:00 22:00 22:00 22:00 - 20:00 12:00 16:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 15:00 18:00 22:00 19:00 -
Peak 197 35.9 29.4 6.6 - 1 6 18 80 79 27 7 2 1 1 -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:09 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Mon 22-May-06 Channel: Southbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 9 - 29.6 10 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 0 1 0 0 0
01:00 6 - 37.7 7.4 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
02:00 4 - 34.8 11.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
03:00 6 - 40.2 10.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
04:00 9 - 30.7 9.4 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
05:00 15 34.1 27.2 7.3 0 0 1 2 3 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
06:00 70 35.1 29.4 6.2 0 0 2 2 15 22 22 6 0 1 0 0
07:00 174 32.9 27.1 6.1 0 1 8 12 43 73 28 7 2 0 0 0
08:00 224 30.6 25.9 5.2 0 0 10 19 80 87 24 4 0 0 0 0
09:00 215 32.3 26.4 6.2 0 3 8 19 70 73 35 4 2 1 0 0
10:00 205 32.9 27.2 5.3 0 2 2 14 63 76 44 4 0 0 0 0
11:00 229 32.9 27.2 5.7 0 1 7 13 72 85 42 7 2 0 0 0
12:00 214 32.4 26.8 5.9 0 1 9 14 68 81 30 10 0 1 0 0
13:00 219 32.7 27.3 5.8 0 0 5 19 60 92 28 11 4 0 0 0
14:00 226 33 27.6 5.3 0 1 3 12 63 97 40 9 1 0 0 0
15:00 221 32.8 26.8 5.7 0 1 5 14 86 69 34 10 2 0 0 0
16:00 260 33.8 28.2 5.6 0 1 2 11 74 102 54 12 3 0 1 0
17:00 255 33.5 27.8 5.6 0 0 6 14 73 99 49 10 4 0 0 0
18:00 197 34 27.9 6.2 0 1 5 13 53 70 41 11 2 1 0 0
19:00 145 34.4 28 6.4 0 2 3 10 34 56 26 12 2 0 0 0
20:00 84 34.2 28.6 5.4 0 0 2 3 19 31 25 4 0 0 0 0
21:00 54 35.6 30.3 5.9 0 0 1 0 14 11 21 6 1 0 0 0
22:00 50 35.5 31.2 5.6 0 0 0 0 9 14 21 4 1 1 0 0
23:00 42 38.3 31 7.2 0 0 1 2 8 8 13 7 3 0 0 0

12H,7-19 2639 33 27.2 5.7 0 12 70 174 805 1004 449 99 22 3 1 0
16H,6-22 2992 33.3 27.4 5.8 0 14 78 189 887 1124 543 127 25 4 1 0
18H,6-24 3084 33.5 27.5 5.9 0 14 79 191 904 1146 577 138 29 5 1 0
24H,0-24 3133 33.6 27.6 6 0 15 81 195 910 1153 591 144 36 6 2 0

Am 11:00 - 03:00 02:00 - 09:00 08:00 09:00 08:00 08:00 10:00 11:00 03:00 09:00 03:00 -
Peak 229 - 40.2 11.1 - 3 10 19 80 87 44 7 3 1 1 -

Pm 16:00 23:00 22:00 23:00 - 19:00 12:00 13:00 15:00 16:00 16:00 19:00 17:00 22:00 16:00 -
Peak 260 38.3 31.2 7.2 - 2 9 19 86 102 54 12 4 1 1 -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:09 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Tue 23-May-06 Channel: Southbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 10 38.5 30.5 10.1 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
01:00 5 - 34.5 8.3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
02:00 8 - 35.4 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 0
03:00 4 - 28.5 9.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
04:00 6 - 33.5 7.8 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
05:00 32 40.5 32.4 9.7 0 1 1 1 3 6 12 3 3 0 2 0
06:00 69 37.2 30.2 7.5 0 0 4 2 12 18 20 9 3 1 0 0
07:00 156 33.7 26.5 6.9 0 3 9 16 43 43 33 8 1 0 0 0
08:00 223 31.4 26.2 6.2 0 0 13 22 70 82 26 7 1 2 0 0
09:00 218 34.6 27.7 7 0 3 11 16 53 67 49 13 6 0 0 0
10:00 186 33.2 27.6 6 1 2 6 5 48 82 31 10 1 0 0 0
11:00 221 31.3 26.2 5.9 1 4 4 20 71 86 27 8 0 0 0 0
12:00 204 31.7 26.7 5.4 0 1 5 15 65 83 28 7 0 0 0 0
13:00 200 33.3 27 6.3 0 3 7 12 63 69 34 9 3 0 0 0
14:00 204 34 27.5 6.5 0 1 9 13 58 70 36 13 4 0 0 0
15:00 258 31.6 26.4 5.3 0 0 6 30 80 98 38 6 0 0 0 0
16:00 255 31.8 26.9 5.5 0 0 7 15 91 98 33 8 2 1 0 0
17:00 275 32.4 27.3 5.4 0 0 5 14 96 108 37 12 2 1 0 0
18:00 196 32.6 26.6 6.4 0 2 7 19 63 67 26 8 4 0 0 0
19:00 150 35.3 28.6 7.2 0 0 6 13 30 52 30 13 4 1 1 0
20:00 72 37.1 29.5 7.1 0 0 2 6 14 19 17 12 2 0 0 0
21:00 71 34.8 28.5 7.7 0 0 4 3 19 24 13 4 1 2 1 0
22:00 54 40 32.9 8 0 0 1 2 2 20 14 8 3 2 2 0
23:00 51 37.2 30.5 7.1 0 0 2 3 7 12 17 8 2 0 0 0

12H,7-19 2596 32.8 26.9 6 2 19 89 197 801 953 398 109 24 4 0 0
16H,6-22 2958 33.4 27.1 6.3 2 19 105 221 876 1066 478 147 34 8 2 0
18H,6-24 3063 33.6 27.3 6.4 2 19 108 226 885 1098 509 163 39 10 4 0
24H,0-24 3128 33.8 27.4 6.5 2 21 109 229 893 1109 527 176 45 10 7 0

Am 08:00 - 02:00 00:00 11:00 11:00 08:00 08:00 11:00 11:00 09:00 09:00 09:00 08:00 05:00 -
Peak 223 - 35.4 10.1 1 4 13 22 71 86 49 13 6 2 2 -

Pm 17:00 22:00 22:00 22:00 - 13:00 14:00 15:00 17:00 17:00 15:00 19:00 19:00 22:00 22:00 -
Peak 275 40 32.9 8 - 3 9 30 96 108 38 13 4 2 2 -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:09 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Wed 24-May-06 Channel: Southbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 18 38 32.1 7.4 0 0 1 0 2 3 8 2 2 0 0 0
01:00 9 - 31.8 6.7 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
02:00 3 - 25.2 5.9 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 9 - 39.1 8.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 3 0 1 0
04:00 8 - 34.8 7.5 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
05:00 24 40.8 31.6 8.3 0 0 0 2 4 7 4 3 3 1 0 0
06:00 59 38.4 30.6 7.6 0 0 4 0 10 17 13 12 2 1 0 0
07:00 149 34.1 27.3 6.6 0 1 9 7 43 52 23 13 1 0 0 0
08:00 235 33.5 27.3 7.1 0 1 11 16 73 77 42 10 2 0 0 3
09:00 227 30.9 26.1 5.3 0 1 8 18 80 88 27 5 0 0 0 0
10:00 218 32.8 26.8 5.8 1 1 7 15 69 76 43 5 1 0 0 0
11:00 248 33.8 27.5 6 0 2 3 18 84 71 58 9 2 1 0 0
12:00 257 32.7 27.3 5.3 0 1 3 12 90 97 43 9 2 0 0 0
13:00 250 31.9 26.8 5.6 0 2 5 17 87 94 37 5 2 1 0 0
14:00 192 33.3 27.8 5.7 0 0 4 8 58 76 37 5 2 2 0 0
15:00 299 31.6 27 5.2 0 2 1 26 92 128 37 12 1 0 0 0
16:00 287 30.9 26.4 5.4 0 3 9 17 95 121 34 8 0 0 0 0
17:00 323 32.8 27.2 5.9 1 4 8 12 102 127 55 10 3 1 0 0
18:00 217 34 27.4 6.3 0 0 11 15 58 79 35 18 1 0 0 0
19:00 208 33 27.1 6 0 2 10 13 50 85 40 7 1 0 0 0
20:00 110 35.2 28.5 6.7 0 0 5 5 28 35 24 10 3 0 0 0
21:00 92 34.1 28.4 5.5 0 0 1 4 25 36 19 6 1 0 0 0
22:00 61 34.3 28.6 5.6 0 0 2 1 17 18 20 3 0 0 0 0
23:00 47 35.7 30 7.6 0 0 0 3 11 16 10 4 0 2 1 0

12H,7-19 2902 32.8 27.1 5.8 2 18 79 181 931 1086 471 109 17 5 0 3
16H,6-22 3371 33.1 27.2 5.9 2 20 99 203 1044 1259 567 144 24 6 0 3
18H,6-24 3479 33.2 27.3 6 2 20 101 207 1072 1293 597 151 24 8 1 3
24H,0-24 3550 33.4 27.4 6.1 2 20 102 210 1082 1309 615 161 35 9 2 3

Am 11:00 - 03:00 03:00 10:00 11:00 08:00 11:00 11:00 09:00 11:00 07:00 05:00 11:00 03:00 08:00
Peak 248 - 39.1 8.5 1 2 11 18 84 88 58 13 3 1 1 3

Pm 17:00 23:00 23:00 23:00 17:00 17:00 18:00 15:00 17:00 15:00 17:00 18:00 20:00 23:00 23:00 -
Peak 323 35.7 30 7.6 1 4 11 26 102 128 55 18 3 2 1 -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:09 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Thu 25-May-06 Channel: Southbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 21 39.4 34.2 8.1 0 0 1 0 0 5 8 5 0 1 1 0
01:00 8 - 33.5 8.1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
02:00 4 - 32.3 12.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
03:00 11 40.6 35.8 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 2 0 0 0
04:00 3 - 26.8 7.6 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
05:00 21 35.5 30.2 6.7 0 0 1 0 4 6 7 2 1 0 0 0
06:00 71 37.6 30.8 6 0 0 1 1 9 32 12 15 0 1 0 0
07:00 148 33.8 27 6.7 0 0 8 14 43 46 26 7 4 0 0 0
08:00 216 31.4 26 5.7 0 1 9 22 77 72 27 8 0 0 0 0
09:00 219 30.9 26.1 5.8 0 1 7 26 71 81 25 7 0 1 0 0
10:00 215 31.3 26.2 5.3 0 0 1 27 86 67 25 8 1 0 0 0
11:00 223 30.7 25.1 5.8 0 2 13 31 74 73 29 0 1 0 0 0
12:00 223 31.7 26 6.1 0 3 8 26 70 78 29 8 1 0 0 0
13:00 239 30.9 26.3 5.4 0 1 5 22 86 89 29 6 0 1 0 0
14:00 231 32.8 27.4 5.5 0 0 7 17 57 100 41 7 2 0 0 0
15:00 240 33.8 28 6.1 0 4 4 9 65 90 56 8 3 0 1 0
16:00 258 33.7 26.9 6.7 0 3 12 20 79 79 48 14 2 0 1 0
17:00 271 32.8 27.4 5.5 0 0 8 10 90 106 45 8 4 0 0 0
18:00 255 34.1 27.6 6.6 1 0 10 20 69 80 59 11 2 3 0 0
19:00 168 34.4 28.2 6.3 0 2 6 8 37 59 45 10 1 0 0 0
20:00 119 35.2 29.3 5.7 0 0 2 5 20 51 27 13 1 0 0 0
21:00 94 37.1 30.3 7.5 0 0 2 4 19 31 21 11 3 2 0 1
22:00 65 35.1 29.6 5.5 0 0 0 2 15 23 18 6 1 0 0 0
23:00 43 34.8 29.5 6.1 0 0 0 1 12 14 12 2 1 1 0 0

12H,7-19 2738 32.7 26.7 6 1 15 92 244 867 961 439 92 20 5 2 0
16H,6-22 3190 33.2 27.1 6.1 1 17 103 262 952 1134 544 141 25 8 2 1
18H,6-24 3298 33.3 27.2 6.1 1 17 103 265 979 1171 574 149 27 9 2 1
24H,0-24 3366 33.5 27.3 6.2 1 17 105 267 987 1185 595 162 32 11 3 1

Am 11:00 - 03:00 02:00 - 11:00 11:00 11:00 10:00 09:00 11:00 06:00 07:00 09:00 00:00 -
Peak 223 - 35.8 12.5 - 2 13 31 86 81 29 15 4 1 1 -

Pm 17:00 21:00 21:00 21:00 18:00 15:00 16:00 12:00 17:00 17:00 18:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 16:00 21:00
Peak 271 37.1 30.3 7.5 1 4 12 26 90 106 59 14 4 3 1 1

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:09 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Fri 26-May-06 Channel: Southbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 30 39.1 32.5 7 0 0 1 0 5 4 10 8 2 0 0 0
01:00 17 39.3 32.3 7.7 0 0 1 0 2 4 3 6 1 0 0 0
02:00 12 38.8 33.9 7 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 3 0 1 0 0
03:00 6 - 32.7 8.6 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
04:00 4 - 33.5 9.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
05:00 28 39.8 31.4 9.1 0 1 1 1 3 6 9 3 3 1 0 0
06:00 55 35.4 28.8 6.6 0 0 2 4 12 15 15 7 0 0 0 0
07:00 161 34.6 27.9 6.6 0 0 6 12 46 48 34 12 2 1 0 0
08:00 242 30.1 25.2 5.1 0 1 5 29 112 71 19 4 1 0 0 0
09:00 247 29.1 24 5 0 2 10 42 116 64 11 2 0 0 0 0
10:00 239 30.4 25.7 5.3 0 1 8 28 83 94 20 4 1 0 0 0
11:00 276 30.4 25.2 5.5 0 4 6 36 111 88 26 4 1 0 0 0
12:00 255 31 26.2 5.5 0 4 3 25 87 98 32 4 2 0 0 0
13:00 253 31.2 26.8 5.5 0 1 10 13 78 111 33 3 4 0 0 0
14:00 213 31.5 26.3 5.5 0 2 5 15 83 73 28 6 1 0 0 0
15:00 291 31 26.2 5.1 0 0 6 30 107 104 39 5 0 0 0 0
16:00 297 32.6 27 5.7 0 1 9 22 87 118 48 11 0 1 0 0
17:00 270 33.7 27.5 6.5 0 6 5 21 65 106 49 14 3 0 1 0
18:00 217 32.4 26.9 6.3 0 3 6 22 55 90 28 9 4 0 0 0
19:00 178 34.4 28.8 6.5 0 0 2 10 43 70 38 7 6 0 1 1
20:00 125 34.9 29.4 5.5 0 0 0 4 32 40 38 8 3 0 0 0
21:00 98 35.6 30.1 6.6 0 0 1 3 20 35 26 7 4 1 1 0
22:00 56 37.8 31.6 7.9 0 0 0 1 11 20 14 3 1 5 1 0
23:00 58 38.4 30.7 8.4 0 1 1 0 15 17 11 8 2 2 0 1

12H,7-19 2961 31.3 26.2 5.7 0 25 79 295 1030 1065 367 78 19 2 1 0
16H,6-22 3417 32.2 26.6 5.9 0 25 84 316 1137 1225 484 107 32 3 3 1
18H,6-24 3531 32.5 26.8 6 0 26 85 317 1163 1262 509 118 35 10 4 2
24H,0-24 3628 32.8 26.9 6.1 0 27 88 319 1176 1279 538 140 43 12 4 2

Am 11:00 - 02:00 04:00 - 11:00 09:00 09:00 09:00 10:00 07:00 07:00 05:00 07:00 - -
Peak 276 - 33.9 9.1 - 4 10 42 116 94 34 12 3 1 - -

Pm 16:00 23:00 22:00 23:00 - 17:00 13:00 15:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 17:00 19:00 22:00 22:00 23:00
Peak 297 38.4 31.6 8.4 - 6 10 30 107 118 49 14 6 5 1 1

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:10 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Sat 27-May-06 Channel: Southbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 47 36.8 30.6 6 0 0 1 1 7 15 14 9 0 0 0 0
01:00 19 38.2 31.4 6.2 0 0 0 1 2 7 3 6 0 0 0 0
02:00 18 39.2 33.8 5.7 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 6 1 0 0 0
03:00 10 33.5 27.5 6.3 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
04:00 11 39.6 31.7 9.1 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 0
05:00 21 35.2 28 10.1 0 1 2 0 6 5 4 1 0 2 0 0
06:00 29 37.2 29 8.9 0 2 1 0 5 10 5 5 0 1 0 0
07:00 51 34.4 28 7.2 0 0 3 4 11 18 10 3 1 1 0 0
08:00 144 34.2 27.7 6.6 0 1 5 9 42 46 30 8 1 2 0 0
09:00 214 33.6 27.7 6.1 1 1 5 12 58 83 41 9 3 1 0 0
10:00 266 33.5 27.4 5.7 0 0 5 20 87 82 64 4 3 1 0 0
11:00 300 30.9 26.2 5.8 0 3 9 22 114 108 37 5 0 0 2 0
12:00 296 31.5 26.7 5.5 0 2 6 21 99 119 41 3 4 1 0 0
13:00 317 31 26.3 5.3 0 1 11 22 112 123 44 2 2 0 0 0
14:00 276 32.6 27.4 5.4 0 1 4 15 86 116 39 14 0 1 0 0
15:00 285 30.4 25.8 4.7 0 2 3 23 123 104 27 3 0 0 0 0
16:00 233 30.4 25.9 4.7 0 0 4 20 96 89 20 4 0 0 0 0
17:00 184 32.1 27.1 5.1 1 0 2 7 68 72 28 5 1 0 0 0
18:00 151 34.5 28.4 5.7 0 0 2 6 45 52 33 12 0 1 0 0
19:00 119 35.4 30.1 6.2 0 0 1 4 20 46 34 10 2 0 2 0
20:00 99 35.4 29.4 6.9 0 0 2 6 21 32 26 8 2 1 1 0
21:00 75 38 30.8 6.9 0 0 0 1 19 24 16 8 6 0 1 0
22:00 59 38.3 31.1 7.9 0 0 2 1 14 10 19 8 3 1 1 0
23:00 50 37.4 30.2 6.5 0 0 0 3 9 19 9 7 3 0 0 0

12H,7-19 2717 32.2 26.9 5.6 2 11 59 181 941 1012 414 72 15 8 2 0
16H,6-22 3039 32.8 27.2 5.8 2 13 63 192 1006 1124 495 103 25 10 6 0
18H,6-24 3148 33.1 27.3 5.9 2 13 65 196 1029 1153 523 118 31 11 7 0
24H,0-24 3274 33.4 27.4 6 2 14 68 201 1052 1185 554 145 33 13 7 0

Am 11:00 04:00 02:00 05:00 09:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 10:00 09:00 10:00 08:00 11:00 -
Peak 300 39.6 33.8 10.1 1 3 9 22 114 108 64 9 3 2 2 -

Pm 13:00 22:00 22:00 22:00 17:00 15:00 13:00 15:00 15:00 13:00 13:00 14:00 21:00 22:00 19:00 -
Peak 317 38.3 31.1 7.9 1 2 11 23 123 123 44 14 6 1 2 -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:10 on 2 Jun 2006



Site No: 31702002         Grid Reference: TQ25368,70985
Site 2, Queens Road, Wimbledon (Post O/S # 103)
Speed Report Sun 28-May-06 Channel: Southbound

Time Total 85th Mean Std. Bin 1 Bin 2 Bin 3 Bin 4 Bin 5 Bin 6 Bin 7 Bin 8 Bin 9 Bin 10 Bin 11 Bin 12
Begin Vol. %ile Ave. Dev. <6Mph 6-<11 11-<16 16-<21 21-<26 26-<31 31-<36 36-<41 41-<46 46-<51 51-<56 =>56
00:00 31 36.7 30.9 6.2 0 0 0 3 3 7 12 6 0 0 0 0
01:00 20 35.3 30.8 5.4 0 0 0 1 3 4 10 2 0 0 0 0
02:00 14 38.3 31 7.4 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
03:00 8 - 30.4 13.7 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0
04:00 7 - 35.6 8.6 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
05:00 10 34.8 27 9.8 0 1 1 0 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0
06:00 19 35.1 28 10.6 0 0 3 1 3 7 2 2 0 0 0 1
07:00 32 34.7 27.9 7.1 0 0 2 2 8 11 5 3 1 0 0 0
08:00 35 36.6 29.1 8 0 0 2 2 8 11 6 2 4 0 0 0
09:00 88 34.4 28.4 6.2 0 0 2 4 28 22 27 3 1 1 0 0
10:00 211 34.8 28.5 6.5 0 1 4 8 62 72 42 15 5 1 1 0
11:00 213 33.4 27.7 5.3 0 2 2 7 70 77 47 8 0 0 0 0
12:00 223 32.6 26.6 5.7 0 2 3 24 76 72 37 9 0 0 0 0
13:00 216 32.6 27 5.6 0 1 6 11 76 78 34 9 1 0 0 0
14:00 204 33.9 27.7 6.3 0 2 5 11 61 73 36 13 2 0 1 0
15:00 181 33 26.9 5.9 0 3 3 12 63 59 33 7 1 0 0 0
16:00 142 33.7 27.5 6.4 0 5 2 7 34 56 30 7 1 0 0 0
17:00 123 34.8 28.3 6.8 0 0 6 5 31 46 21 9 4 1 0 0
18:00 124 34.3 28.4 5.8 0 0 3 6 33 39 36 5 2 0 0 0
19:00 96 34.6 28.7 6.1 0 0 1 7 25 28 28 5 1 1 0 0
20:00 81 35.3 29.9 5.6 0 0 0 2 17 32 20 7 3 0 0 0
21:00 67 39.2 32.8 6 0 0 0 1 6 19 24 10 7 0 0 0
22:00 48 38.7 29.2 8.6 0 1 2 3 14 7 8 10 3 0 0 0
23:00 37 36 29.2 6.9 0 0 1 4 5 13 8 5 1 0 0 0

12H,7-19 1792 33.8 27.6 6.1 0 16 40 99 550 616 354 90 22 3 2 0
16H,6-22 2055 34.2 27.9 6.2 0 16 44 110 601 702 428 114 33 4 2 1
18H,6-24 2140 34.3 28 6.3 0 17 47 117 620 722 444 129 37 4 2 1
24H,0-24 2230 34.5 28.1 6.4 0 19 49 122 632 740 475 145 39 6 2 1

Am 11:00 - 04:00 03:00 - 11:00 10:00 10:00 11:00 11:00 11:00 10:00 10:00 10:00 10:00 06:00
Peak 213 - 35.6 13.7 - 2 4 8 70 77 47 15 5 1 1 1

Pm 12:00 21:00 21:00 22:00 - 16:00 17:00 12:00 13:00 13:00 12:00 14:00 21:00 19:00 14:00 -
Peak 223 39.2 32.8 8.6 - 5 6 24 76 78 37 13 7 1 1 -

TRAFFIC WATCH (UK) LIMITED Created at 11:32:10 on 2 Jun 2006


